SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 2332

(SENATE AUTHORS: MORRISON)
DATE D-PG

DATE 03/01/2023

1.1

1.10

Introduction and first reading Referred to Transportation

OFFICIAL STATUS

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: Section 1. APPROPRIATION; TRUNK HIGHWAY 7 CORRIDOR COALITION. \$100,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to the city of Shorewood for creation of a corridor coalition comprised of cities, counties, and school districts to support improvements on Trunk Highway 7 from the western boarder of Hennepin County to Interstate 494 and connecting roadways to support potential	1.2 1.3	relating to transportation; appropriating money for a Trunk Highway 7 corridor coalition.
\$100,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to the city of Shorewood for creation of a corridor coalition comprised of cities, counties, and school districts to support improvements on Trunk Highway 7 from the western	1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
for a grant to the city of Shorewood for creation of a corridor coalition comprised of cities, counties, and school districts to support improvements on Trunk Highway 7 from the western	1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; TRUNK HIGHWAY 7 CORRIDOR COALITION.
counties, and school districts to support improvements on Trunk Highway 7 from the western	1.6	\$100,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation
	1.7	for a grant to the city of Shorewood for creation of a corridor coalition comprised of cities,
boarder of Hennepin County to Interstate 494 and connecting roadways to support potential	1.8	counties, and school districts to support improvements on Trunk Highway 7 from the western
	1.9	boarder of Hennepin County to Interstate 494 and connecting roadways to support potential

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1

improvements for Trunk Highway 7.